(1) performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by 
reference or contained herein; (2) payment of the indebtedness evidenced by that certain Promissory 
Note updated August 25, 2021 as modified by the Loan Work-Out Agreement and any extension or 
renewal thereof, in the additional principal sum of TWO MILLION SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 
DOLLLARS ($2,075,000.00) executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order; and (3) payment of such 
further sums as the then record owner of said Property may borrow from Beneficiary, when evidenced 
by another note (or notes) reciting it is so secured.

Signature of Declarant